PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bijan K. Shahidi	01/12/2009
XianLi Huang	01/12/2009
Zhen Steven Zhang	01/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E.
Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81158312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Cheslek

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0360

500751544

source=1142282#page1.tif source=1142282#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0361

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81158312 entitled: VEHICLE DOOR CLOSE/OPEN ASSIST AND ANTI-SLAM DEVICE

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Bijan K. Shahidi XianLi Huang Zhen Steven Zhang.

I do sell, assign Company Limited Delaware, having Michigan, the fucountries to the listed below, prejauthorize my atto Serial NoCommissioner o	ant to my employment agree and transfer unto FORI decided Liability Company organics its principal place of busell and exclusive right for said invention, as described aratory to obtaining Letter principal to insert the serial numbers, Filling Date of Patents and Trademark S, LLC as the assignee.	O GLOBAL zed and ex siness at D the United ed in the s rs Patent o umber and	TEC isting earbo d Sta pecifi f the filing	CHNOLOGIES by virtue of the print County of the of Americ cation executed United States date herein:	i, LLC, ne laws Wayne a and ed by methors therefored.	a Ford Motor of the State of and State of for all foreign the on the date (and I hereby by request the
		SIGNATUF	RE:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	45821 Ashford Circle			Shahidi		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	XianLi Huang 17006 Abby Circle Northville, MI 48167 United States of America	RLE	<u> </u>	r eeg	Date:	1/12/29
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:					Date:	

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0362 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81158312 entitled: VEHICLE DOOR CLOSE/OPEN ASSIST AND ANTI-SLAM DEVICE

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Bijan K. Shahidi XianLi Huang Zhen Steven Zhang.

RECORDED: 01/12/2009

I do sell, assign Company Limited Delaware, having Michigan, the fu countries to the listed below, prep authorize my atto Serial No. Commissioner o	and transfer unto FOR Liability Company organ its principal place of but and exclusive right for said invention, as describulatory to obtaining Lette princys to insert the serial number.	eement heretofore made or by on the United States of Americal and the specification executed in the specification in the specificati	, LLC, a Ford Motor ne laws of the State of Wayne, and State of ea and for all foreign ed by me on the date therefor (and I hereby
Executed by:			
		SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Bijan K. Shahidi 45821 Ashford Circle Novi, MI 48374, MI United States of America		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	XianLi Huang 17006 Abby Circle Northville, MI 48167 United States of America	/ _ / /	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		0	Date: 1/9/200

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0363